
Ambulance Regional Office Contacts (as of April 22, 2019) 
 

The following are the regional office contacts for Ambulance Fee Schedule issues. 
Please note that the contacts are subject to change. To change the name of a contact, or 
other information provided in the table below please send an email to Teira Canty at 
Teira.Canty@cms.hhs.gov  and Wendy Knarr at Wendy.Knarr@cms.hhs.gov. 

 
 
 

Region Contact Phone Number E-mail  Address 
Atlanta  (IV) Division of 

Medicare 
Operations 

(404) 562- 7390 roatlhpp@cms.hhs.gov 

Boston (I) Gil Mason (617) 565-1238 Gilbert.mason@cms.hhs.gov 

Chicago  (V) Alberto  Feliciano (312) 353-4876 Alberto.Feliciano@cms.hhs.gov 

Dallas  (VI) Carrie Britt- 
Brown 

(214)-767-4454 Carrie.Britt- 
Brown@cms.hhs.gov 

Denver  (VIII) Ceceilia  Robl (303) 844-4861 Ceceilia.Robl@cms.hhs.gov 

Kansas City 
(VII) 

Douglas  Davis (816) 426-6553 Douglas.Davis@cms.hhs.gov 

New York Richard 
Lombardo 

(212) 616-2336 Richard.lombardo@cms.hhs.gov 

Philadelphia 
(III) 

Tom Robinson (215) 861-4270 Thomas.Robinson@cms.hhs.gov 

Seattle (X) Lauri Tan  206-615-2324 Lauri.Tan@cms.hhs.gov 
 

San Francisco 
(IX) 

Neal Logue (415) 744-3551 Neal.Logue@cms.hhs.gov 
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